PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Bill of Sale

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adaptive Solutions, Inc.	01/13/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kofile, Inc.
Street Address:	1225 Jefferson Road
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14623

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5175858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149994582

Email: klarson@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Karl L. Larson

Address Line 1: Gardere Wynne Sewell, LLP
Address Line 2: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123971-1008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl L. Larson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bill of Sale#page1.tif

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017344 FRAME: 0084

TRUSTEE'S BILL OF SALE

The undersigned, DONALD H. HARTVIG, as Trustee for the Estate of Adaptive Solutions, Inc., United States Bankruptcy Court, District of Oregon, Case No. 398-38545-psh7, for valuable consideration, to wit \$225,000 cash plus payment and/or assumption of all obligations due EASTMAN-KODAK pursuant to that certain contract of October 30, 1997, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, convey and transfer to KOFILE, INC. all of the Estate's right, title and interest in all assets of the Debtor which were owned free and clear but for the blanket security interest and lien of Silicon Valley Bank (which the Trustee shall fully satisfy) and the lien and claims of Eastman-Kodak (which Kofile, Inc. as Buyer shall assume and satisfy), with the following exceptions:

1) The litigation claims and settlement proceeds versus Mitek, Inc.; 2) all prepetition accounts receivable; and 3) all CNAPS chips and circuit boards, in various stages of assembly, which are located at the Debtor's Beaverton, Oregon business premises and are themselves the subject of a pending Notice of Sale, as described in the Trustee's Notice of Auction Sale of December 3, 1998.

This sale also includes the Debtor's interest in contract rights and assorted executory contracts between the Debtor and Eastman-Kodak, which are deemed assumed and assigned to Kofile, Inc. as part of the closing of this sale, pursuant to earlier Bankruptcy Court order.

Additional assets transferred by this Bill of Sale include all other miscellaneous office equipment and furniture, computer equipment, electronic test equipment and hand tools, miscellaneous spare parts, business records, packaging, and any and all other assets, tangible or intangible, which the Debtor may own free and clear except for the lien of Silicon Valley Bank. However, the sale does not include real property leases and equipment leases or installment purchases from various vendors save to the extent said leases, purchase options or installment purchases have been fully satisfied and the property is owned free and clear by Adaptive Solutions, Inc.

Except for warranty of good title, said sale is without representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, including, without limitation, representations of merchantability and/or fitness for any particular purpose. Exhibits, if attached, are for identification only and are not a representation by Seller for any purpose as to quantity, description, price or extension.

DATED January 13, 1999.

Donald H. Hartvig, Trustee for the Estate of

Adaptive Solutions, Inc.

Bankruptcy Case No. 398-38545-psh7

STATE OF OREGON)

) ss.

County of WASHINGTON

On this 13 day of January, 1999, personally appeared the above named DONALD H. HARTVIG and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL

MARILYN M SUSBAUER

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

ODMAGGMMISSIONNOC 865818 1.CLD NTS:10241.1

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP 16, 2002

RECORDED: 03/22/2006

Notary Public for Oregon

NO. 315818

PATENT REEL: 017344 FRAME: 0085